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PETITION TO INTERVENE

COMES NOW the Idaho Conservation League (“ICL”) requesting leave to intervene in the
above captioned‘ matter pursuant to the Idaho Public Utilities Commission Rules of Procedure,
IDAPA 31.01.01.071-073. As discussed below, ICL has direct and substantial interests in these
proceedings and therefore should be granted intervention.

1. The name of this intervenor is:

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. 6™ st.

Boise, Idaho 83702

Ph: (208) 345-6933 x 12

Fax: (208) 344-0344

botto@idahoconservation.org

Please provide copies of all pleadings, production requests, production responses,
Commission orders, and other documents to the name and address above. In the interest of

conserving natural resources and reducing the costs to all parties, please provide hard copies of

pleadings, testimony, and briefs only. Production requests, responses, notices, Commission
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orders, and other filings may be submitted via electronic mail in accordance with IPUC Rules

31.01.01.063.02-03.

2. The Idaho Conservation League’s direct and substantial interest in this proceeding arises

from the impact to our members served by Idaho Power and our long-term role advocating for

public values. As Idaho's largest state-based conservation organization, we have over 20,000

supporters, many members of whom are customers of Idaho Power. In addition to representing
the interest of or supporters who are Idaho Power customers, ICL has an organizational interest in
promoting the responsible expansion of energy efficiency and renewable energy in Idaho. As the
only potential intervenor in this proceeding focused primarily on advocating for investments,
policies, and rate designs specifically intended to fully incentivize energy efficiency and
conservation, ICL brings a unique and valuable perspective to this proceeding. Because this
Commission has directed Idaho utilities to pursue all cost effective energy efficiency and
conservation measures, ICL’s intervention will not unduly broaden the issues in this proceeding.
3. ICL intends to fully participate in this matter as a party, and if necessary, may
introduce evidence, be heard in argument and call, examine, and cross-examine witnesses as may
be relevant in this matter. The nature and quality of ICL’s intervention in the proceeding is
dependant upon the nature and effect of other evidence in this proceeding. ICL intends to seek

intervenor funding pursuant to IDAPA 31.01.01.161-165.

WHEREFORE, ICL respectfully requests the Commission grant the foregoing petition.

DATED this 30th day of June 2011.

Respgctfully submitted,

s

Benjamin J. Otto
Idaho Conservation League
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 30th day of June 2011, I delivered true and correct copies of
the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE to the following via the method of service noted:

Hand delivery:

Jean Jewell

Commission Secretary (Original and seven copies provxded)

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

427 W. Washington St.
Boise, ID 83702-5983

Electronic Mail Only:

Idaho Power

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Donovan E. Walker

Jason B. Williams

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
dwalker@idahopower.com
lwilliams@idahopower.com

Greg W. Said

V.P. Regulatory Affairs
Idaho power Company
P.O. Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
gsaid@idahopower.com

CAPAI

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney At Law

2019 N. 17th st

Boise, Id 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

ICIP

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams
Richardson & O'Leary, PLLC
515 N. 27th Street

Boise, ID 83702
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peter@richardsonandoleary.com
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, Idaho 83703 :
Telephone: (208) 342-1700
Fax: (208) 383-0401
dreading@mindspring.com

1IPA

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey,
Chartered

P.O. Box 1391; 201 E. Center
Pocatello, Idaho 83204-1391

Fax: (208) 232-6109
elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, Ohio 44140
Fax: 440-808-1450

tony@yankel.net

DOE

Steven A. Porter

Assistant General Counsel
Electricity and Fossil Energy

United States Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC 20585

(202) 586-4219
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Steven.porter@hq.doe.gov

Arthur Perry Bruder

Attorney -Advisor

United States Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC 20585

(202) 586-3409

Fax: (202) 586-4116
Arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov

Mr. Dwight Etheridge

Exeter Associates ’
5565 Sterrett Place, Suite 310
Columbia, MD 21044

(410) 992-4500

fax: (410) 992-3445
detheridge@exeterassociates.com

Kroger

John R. Hammond, Jr.

Batt Fisher Pusch & Alderman, LLP
U.S. Bank Plaza, 5th Floor

101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 500
P.O. Box 1308

Boise, ID 83701 :
E-mail: jrh@battfisher.com

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Telephone: (513) 421-2255
Facsimile: (513) 421-2764

E-mail: KBoehm@BKLlawfirm.com

Micron

Mary V. York, ISB No. 5020
Holland & Hart LLP

Suite 1400, U.S. Bank Plaza
101 South Capitol Boulevard
P.O. Box 2527

Boise, Idaho 83701-2527
(208) 342-5000

Fax: (208) 343-8869
myork@hollandhart.com
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Thorvald A. Nelson

Mark A. Davidson

Holland & Hart LLP

6800 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Ste. 500
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

(303) 290-1600

Fax: (303) 290-1606
tnelson@hollandhart.com
madavidson@hollandhart.com
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